# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1307315049 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/14/2013 01:18 PM Pg: 1 of 3

### **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

DE

Mail To:
Paul Desousa
923 W. Cullom Ave., Unit# 1E
Chicago, IL 60613

Name and Address of Taxpayer/C.a. tee: Paul Desousa 923 W. Cullom Ave., Unit# 1E Chicago, IL 60013

12223123 TL RTC YM40

#### RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR(S) PAUL DESOUSA, a single man, property held solely-for and in consideration of ten (\$10) DOL. ARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid:

CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIM(S) to PAUL DESOUSA, a single man, and Patrick Torres, a single man, property to be held as TENANTS IN COMMON, both parties of the city of Chicago, county of Cook, state of Illinois- al interest in the following described real estate situated in the city of Chicago, county of Cook, state of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT 1-E IN CULLOMWORTH CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 17 IN BUENA PARK SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 16, SOUTH OF THE NORTHWESTERLY 1.735 CHAINS AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO TOE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO, 96113243, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

SUBJECT TO: N/A

PIN: 14-17-409-041-1001

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 923 W. Cullom Ave., Unit# 1E, Chicago, IL 60613

DATED: this 22 day of Convay 2013

In Witness Whereof, PAUL DESOUSA has hereunto set his hand and seal.

PAUL DESOUSA

Date

S /W P 3 S /W SC //w

1307315049 Page: 2 of 3

es Jan 29, 2017

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF WIN				
County of LOOK	}			
I, the undersigned, a No	, otary Public in a	and for said Cou	inty, in the State afores	aid, CERTIFY
THAT PAUL DESOUS	=		• •	-
subscribed to the forego	• •			
acknowledged that s/he			• •	
for the uses and purpos	=			•
homestead.	es therein set to	nui, including u	ic release and warver o	the right of
10_		•	•	
Given inder my hand a	nd notarial seal	this 22	day of Februar	2013
				OFFICIAL SEAL
Junave	cdory		(SEAL)	LORENA VALDOVINOS
Notary Public	0/1/24/	<u> </u>		Notary Public - State of Illinois
My commission expire	s on	<u>i I </u>		My Commission Expires Jan 29, 2
Exempt Under Real	Estate Trans	for Tax Law 3	35ILCS 200/31-45 st	ıb par. <u>E</u>
			35ILCS 200/31-45 st	ıb par. <u>E</u>
Exempt Under Real and Cook County O			35ILCS 200/31-45 sı	ıb par. <u>E</u>
and Cook County O	rdinance 93-		35ILCS 200/31-45 st	ıb par. <u>E</u>
and Cook County O	rdinance 93- Sign		35ILCS 200/31-45 si	ıb par. <u>E</u>
name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At	rdinance 93- Sign Preparer: torney at Law	02/ par	Mail to:	any LLC
nd Cook County O Date 2 · 22 · 12 Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC	Sign Preparer: torney at Law	02/ par	Mail to: 15 Wood Title Compa 319 W. Ontario Stre	any LLC
Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC 161 N. Clark St., Suit	Sign Preparer: torney at Law	02/ par	Mail to: 15 W. Ontario Stre Suite 2N-A	any LLC eet
nd Cook County O Date 2 · 22 · 12 Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC	Sign Preparer: torney at Law	02/ par	Mail to: 15 Wood Title Compa 319 W. Ontario Stre	any LLC eet
Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC 161 N. Clark St., Suit	Sign Preparer: torney at Law	02/ par	Mail to: 15 W. Ontario Stre Suite 2N-A	any LLC eet
Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC 161 N. Clark St., Suit Chicago, IL 60601	Sign Preparer: torney at Law e 4700	02 / parA	Mail to: 15 W. Ontario Stre Suite 2N-A	any LLC eet
Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC 161 N. Clark St., Suit	rdinance 93- Sign Preparer: torney at Law e 4700	02/ par	Mail to: 15 W. Ontario Stre Suite 2N-A	any LLC eet
Name and Address of Salvador J. Lopez, At Robson & Lopez LLC 161 N. Clark St., Suit Chicago, IL 60601	Sign Preparer: torney at Law e 4700	02 / parA	Mail to: 15 W. Ontario Stre Suite 2N-A	any LLC eet

KEAL ESTATE IRA	03/05/2013	
	СООК	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
14-17-409-041-10	01   201302016035	12 LBU1MXG

2.22.13.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		03/05/2013
REAL ESTATE TO	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00

14-17-409-041-1001 | 20130201603512 | XRWQQH

1307315049 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:	2.22	, 2013	Signature:	Grantor on Agent	<del></del>
Subscr	ibed and sworn to befo	re me by			
the said	a Paul Desa	<i>wsa</i>	r	OFFICIAL SEAL	!
this <u>a</u>	a day of AFU	J .	2013.	LORENA VALDOVINOS Notary Public - State of Illinois	;
Notary	Public: Tours	Valdon	1	My Commission Expires Jan 29, 2017	:
benefic to do b and ho	cial interest in a land tru cusiness or acquire and	ust is either a natural hold title to real esta n Illinois, or other ent	person, an Illinois c te in Illinois, a partn tity recognized as a	antee shown on the deed or assignment orporation or foreign corporation author ership authorized to do business or acc a person and authorized to do busines s.	rized quire
Dated:	2.22	, 2013	Signature: _	Grange or Agent	
Subscr	ribe <u>d</u> and sworn to befo	re me by	40.	Patrick (Souls)	)
		usa + Patricu	k torres	1 avaco 1 gras	
this 2	2 day of Film	iany	2013.	OFFICIAL STATE	~
Notary	Public: Jouns	waldow		OFFICIAL SEAL LORENA VALDOVINOS Cotary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 29, 2017	
NOTE:	Any person who know identity of a grantee of first offense and of a	shall be guilty of a C	lass C misdemeand	or for the	<b>→</b>
(Attach			•	npt under the provisions of Section 4 o	f the

Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)